
City of East Palo Alto 

 Page 1 of 1 

 March 14, 2023 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 

Sanitary Sewer System Operations 

 

To all prospective Contractors: 

The RFQ issued on March 3, 2023 is hereby modified as follows: 

1. Replace the table included in Section 3.1 Key Dates (Subject to Minor Modifications) with the 

following: 

 

RFQ Issued March 3, 2023 

Mandatory Pre-Submittal Conference (Virtual) 

 
Microsoft Teams meeting  
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device  
Click here to join the meeting  
Meeting ID: 298 247 299 409  
Passcode: rFgAPG  
Download Teams | Join on the web 
Or call in (audio only)  
+1 415-906-0079,,961079467#   United States, San 
Francisco  
Phone Conference ID: 961 079 467#  
Find a local number | Reset PIN  
Learn More | Meeting options  
 

March 17, 2023 at 11 am 

Deadline for Respondents to Submit RFQ Questions March 24, 2023 at 4 pm 

City to Respond to Submitted Questions via Addendum March 31, 2023 

RFQ Due Date April 14, 2023 at 4 pm 

Interview of Top Candidates Late April 

Review Panel Reviews all Submittals Early May 

Return to City Council with Recommendations May 17, 2023 

 

END ADDENDUM NO. 1 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzgzMTY5ZDItOTYyOC00NzA0LTg4NDEtZTMxZTVmMTQwNjcw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2251d831f3-4c3a-447a-8d51-7b4a1996f33a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22595840c5-a012-4ec7-9b57-9607bf0f592a%22%7d
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting
tel:+14159060079,,961079467# 
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/6181df55-7c13-4c28-9b31-587960cd673e?id=961079467
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=595840c5-a012-4ec7-9b57-9607bf0f592a&tenantId=51d831f3-4c3a-447a-8d51-7b4a1996f33a&threadId=19_meeting_MzgzMTY5ZDItOTYyOC00NzA0LTg4NDEtZTMxZTVmMTQwNjcw@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US

